
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/16/11 AWARD DATE = 07/11/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-103D(109)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2586104       BAMS NO: 110277            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-394)                             LENGTH:       0.2450 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-394): FROM 1.1 MILES NORTH OF THE SH-131
                  JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    378,060.45      CONTRACTOR   :       TREAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      COALGATE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:MC-108C(298) PART 1             J.P. NUMBER:2856504       BAMS NO: 110281            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
                MC-108C(298) PART 2                         2856505

       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-37                                            LENGTH:       5.9900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-37: FROM THE SH-152 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    856,408.70      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-112D(059)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2165304       BAMS NO: 110283            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: CHOCTAW                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2650 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-206):  OVER BOKCHITO CREEK, 4.1 MILES EAST OF
                  THE US-70 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    534,936.45      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/16/11 AWARD DATE = 07/11/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-116C(203)TR                J.P. NUMBER:2848204       BAMS NO: 110364            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL ZONE

       LOCATION : SH-281A:  FROM THE SH-277 JUNCTION IN GERONIMO, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     14,615.50      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-120C(168)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2603504       BAMS NO: 110284            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-33                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-33: OVER THE WASHITA RIVER AND THE WASHITA OVERFLOW, 5.3
                  MILES EAST OF THE SH-34 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,519,752.04      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC./PLAINS BRIDGE CONTR. OF OK., L
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-132B(071)                  J.P. NUMBER:2097304       BAMS NO: 110291            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    330

       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:       2.7270 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-75:  FROM GRAND AVE IN THE CITY OF WETUMKA, EXTEND
                  NORTHEAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  8,521,068.29      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/16/11 AWARD DATE = 07/11/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 430

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-143C(103)TR                J.P. NUMBER:2848304       BAMS NO: 110365            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: LOVE                    HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL ZONE

       LOCATION : US-77:  FROM 0.80 MILES SOUTH OF SH-32 IN MARIETTA,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     15,937.50      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 440

    PROJECT NO.:SEC1702Y-145B(153)SS            J.P. NUMBER:2418504       BAMS NO: 110301            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    360

       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3                                             LENGTH:       5.7787 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-3:  FROM 4.5 MILES EAST OF THE PUSHMATAHA COUNTY LINE,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 12,154,400.76      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 540

    PROJECT NO.:STP-155B(412)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:2104304       BAMS NO: 110012            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       0.6300 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : CITY STREET(15TH STREET):  FROM VICKIE DRIVE, EXTEND EAST IN
                  DEL CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,576,116.82      CONTRACTOR   :       SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/16/11 AWARD DATE = 07/11/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 560

    PROJECT NO.:STPG-155B(803)AG                J.P. NUMBER:2785404       BAMS NO: 110305            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREETS                                     LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKING

       LOCATION : CITY STREETS:  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN THE CITY OF EDMOND.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    497,707.32      CONTRACTOR   :       DIRECT TRAFFIC CONTROL INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 600

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-156D(160)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2564204       BAMS NO: 110307            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-398)                             LENGTH:       0.1690 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-398): OVER SNAKE CREEK, 0.5 MILES NORTH OF
                  THE SH-16 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    331,800.81      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 620

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-158D(172)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2724204       BAMS NO: 110308            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1260 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-460): OVER BEE CREEK, 2.8 MILES SOUTH OF THE
                  US-60 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    423,651.45      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/16/11 AWARD DATE = 07/11/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 660

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-162B(121)                  J.P. NUMBER:2184304       BAMS NO: 110310            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH:       0.0560 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-99:  OVER BOIS D' ARC CREEK, 4.57 MILES SOUTH OF THE SH-3
                  JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,020,063.41      CONTRACTOR   :       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 680

    PROJECT NO.:SEC117-167B(189)SG              J.P. NUMBER:2855304       BAMS NO: 110311            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100

       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-270                                           LENGTH:       0.8500 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION

       LOCATION : US-270:  FROM 4.5 MILES EAST OF THE SH-99 JUNCTION,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    997,641.45      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 690

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-NBIP(439)                  J.P. NUMBER:2095204       BAMS NO: 110327            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240

       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: US-70/US-281/SH-7/SH                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : US-70/US-281/SH-7/SH-76: AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION
                  VII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    396,990.00      CONTRACTOR   :       K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/16/11 AWARD DATE = 07/11/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 700

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-169C(190)                  J.P. NUMBER:2095205       BAMS NO: 110312            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    130

       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-70/US-281/SH-7:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    327,455.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 720

    PROJECT NO.:MC-172N(506)                    J.P. NUMBER:2797404       BAMS NO: 110313            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
                MC-172N(507)                                2797504

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-169                                           LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SOUND BARRIER WALL

       LOCATION : US-169: PANEL REPLACEMENTS 0.30 MILES NORTH OF 41ST STREET
                  IN THE CITY OF TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    105,095.00      CONTRACTOR   :       JLT CONTRACTING, LLC
                                                                      CUSHING OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 800

    PROJECT NO.:NHY-017N(057)                   J.P. NUMBER:1745714       BAMS NO: 110316            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210

       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3                                             LENGTH:       1.7230 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-3:  FROM 3.0 MILES SOUTH OF THE SH-50 JUNCTION, EXTEND
                  SOUTHEAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,801,858.98      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC./PLAINS BRIDGE CONTR. OF OK., L
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 06/16/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.:STP-123C(069)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2624804       BAMS NO: 110288            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: ELLIS                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       4.5000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-190):  FROM 5.0 MILES SOUTH OF SH-15, EXTEND
                  NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-136C(205)                  J.P. NUMBER:2808604       BAMS NO: 110186            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:       0.9300 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-77: FROM 1.62 MI SOUTH OF US-60, EXTEND NORTH IN TONKAWA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-150C(090)                  J.P. NUMBER:2030304       BAMS NO: 110317            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210

       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-77D                                           LENGTH:       1.9070 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-77D:  FROM THE US-77 JUNCTION, EXTEND SOUTHEAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 06/16/11

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 36,473,559.93
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  5,890,761.50
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

